3-447-082-03
2/10.20
METRAFUSE FD PRO
手持式熔断器和断路器侦测仪
• 轻便的测试仪器
• 熔断器和断路器的快速识别
• 接收器自动调谐灵敏度
• 通过LED和蜂鸣清晰指示测试结果

测试探针保险丝
供货范围
订货信息
For additional information regarding accessories please refer to
• Measuring Instruments and Testers catalog
• www.gmci-china.cn
Housing
(W × H × D)
Transmitter 160 × 85 × 35 cm
Receiver 210 × 50 × 35 cm
Weight Transmitter 166 g
Receiver 78 g (without battery)
Protection IP20
Operating temperature 0 C  +40 C
Storage temperature –20 C  +60 C
Relative humidity max. 75%,
no condensation allowed
Elevation max. 2000 m
Place of use Indoor use only
Receiver supply alkaline battery 9 V
type PP3/MN 1604/6F22 or equivalent
Receiver auto power
off
after 6 minutes
Transmitter supply Circuit under test
(100 V …250 V AC; 50 Hz … 60 Hz)
Transmitter current <20 mA
Measuring category CAT III, 250 V
Pollution degree 2
Protection category II
Interference emission /
immunity
EN 61326-1: 2013 resp.
EN 61326-2-2: 2013
DIN EN 60529
VDE 0470-1
Test instruments and test procedures
Degrees of protection provided by en-
closures (IP code)
IEC 61010-1: 2010
DIN EN 61010-1:
2010
VDE 0411-1: 2010
Safety requirements for electrical equip-
ment for measurement, control and lab-
oratory use. Part 1: General require-
ments
IEC 61010-2-030:
2010
DIN EN 61010-2-030:
2010
VDE 0411-2-030:
2010
Safety requirements for electrical equip-
ment for measurement, control and lab-
oratory use. Part 2-030: Particular re-
quirements for testing and measuring
circuits
IEC 61326-2-2:
2013
DIN EN 61326-2-2:
2013
VDE 0843-20-2-2:
2013
Electrical equipment for measurement,
control and laboratory use - EMC re-
quirements. Part 2-2: Particular require-
ments for portable test equipment used
in low-voltage distribution systems.
Fuse Super-Fast (FF) Safety Fuses,
10 A, 600 V, 6,3 × 32 mm
Measuring category: CAT III 1000 V, CAT IV 600 V
1 METRAFUSE FD PRO receiver